customized fast-Fourier-transform (FFT) notch filter that resulted in further reduction of GLA.8 Only gridlines were 

affected by the FFT filter, because no other structures presented the same spatial frequency in the projection data.  

2.5 Cone-beam CT image reconstruction 

Two-hundred and fifteen (215) projection images of the CBCT quality control phantom,9 with a 2D-ASG in place, were 

used to reconstruct a CBCT volume using a Parker-weighted FDK algorithm. The full-resolution volumes were 

calibrated to Hounsfield units (HU), and spatially averaged to a clinically acceptable voxel size (357x357x357 µm) to